

Cleaning Technologies Group, LLC 4933 Provident Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246

Phone: (513) 870-0100 Fax: (513) 870-0105 Website: www.ctgclean.com

BLACKSTONE-NEY ULTRASONICS INTRODUCES NEW CLEANING SOLUTIONS AT IMTS 2024

Jamestown, NY July 10, 2024

Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics, a division of Cleaning Technologies Group and a global leader in cleaning and waste minimization technologies, is set to unveil a range of cutting-edge cleaning solutions at IMTS 2024 in Chicago, Illinois, from September 9 to 14, 2024. The event will be hosted at Booth #338744 by Cleaning Technologies Group, where attendees will have the opportunity to explore several innovative products, technologies, and services.

Among the key highlights of the exhibition is the introduction of the Aquarius Series Multi-Tank Ultrasonic Cleaning Systems. These systems integrate ultrasonic cleaning with rinsing, drying, and other processing steps within a unified cleaning console, ensuring robust process integrity. Featuring automated robotic transfer capabilities, environmental enclosures, and DI water systems, the Aquarius Series enhances cleanliness levels, ensures process consistency, and notably reduces labor requirements for parts cleaning.

"The Aquarius Series represents a significant advancement in our commitment to delivering efficient and effective cleaning solutions," said a spokesperson for Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics. "These systems are engineered to address diverse parts cleaning needs while offering enhanced capabilities for nitric or citric acid passivation processes."

Visitors to Booth #338744 at IMTS 2024 will have the opportunity to witness firsthand how the Aquarius Series can optimize their cleaning operations, offering a versatile and cost-effective solution.

For more information about Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics and its innovative cleaning solutions, visit www.ctgclean.com.

About Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics:

Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics, a division of Cleaning Technologies Group, is renowned for its state-of-the-art cleaning and waste minimization technologies. With a global presence and a commitment to innovation, Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics continues to redefine industry standards in precision cleaning solutions.

For more information about Cleaning Technologies Group and its comprehensive range of solutions, please visit ctgclean.com.



RANSOHOFF • BLACKSTONE-NEY ULTRASONICS • CTG ASIA

Cleaning Technologies Group, LLC is a world leader in providing innovative cleaning and waste minimization technologies to precision and industrial manufacturing markets. CTG is comprised of Ransohoff located in Cincinnati, Ohio, Blackstone-NEY Ultrasonics located in Jamestown, New York, and CTG Asia located in Suzhou, China. The group is the premier provider of high technology, environmentally friendly parts-cleaning and waste-minimization equipment and services to the global marketplace. CTG LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of NM Group Global, LLC.

NM Group Global LLC is a holding company for a growing group of manufacturing firms with a global reach for sourcing and marketing. Founded in 2002 with the purchase of National Machinery LLC, the original holding company, and world leader in the development and manufacture of cold forming machines, process technology, and aftermarket services. National Machinery, founded in 1874, is headquartered in Tiffin, Ohio with service centers and sales offices throughout the world.

For more information about Cleaning Technologies Group, please visit: <u>http://www.ctgclean.com</u>.

Contact Information:

For Cleaning Technologies Group, LLC: Dave Melton 4933 Provident Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246 (800) 248-9274 (513) 870-1783 <u>dmeton@ctgclean.com</u> Visit our website at <u>www.ctgclean.com</u>

For Cleaning Technologies Group Asia- Suzhou, China Enlin Zheng (Ned) 56 Songshan Road, Suzhou New District Jiangsu Province, China PRC: 215151 (86) 0512-66161698 (362) 529-1244 <u>elzheng@ctgclean.cn</u> Visit our website at <u>www.ctgclean.cn</u>

For NM Group Global, LLC: Bill VanCamp 161 Greenfield Street Tiffin, OH 44883-2471 (419) 443-2224 wevancamp@nationalmachinery.com Visit our website at www.nationalmachinery.com

